SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL

It is understood and agreed that:

(a) Pursuant to Section 1773.2 of the Labor Code, general prevailing wage rates set forth in the Department of Transportation publication entitled General Prevailing Wage Rates, which is a part of the contract shall be posted by the Contractor at a prominent place at the site of the work.

If there is a difference in the minimum wage rate predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and the prevailing wage rates determined by the Director of Industrial Relations, for similar classifications of labor, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall pay not less than the highest wage rate.

- (b) No verbal agreement or conversation with any officer, agent or employee of CITY, either before or after the execution of the Agreement shall affect or modify any of the terms or obligations of this Proposal.
- (c) CITY will not be responsible for any errors or omissions on the part of the undersigned in making up their bid, nor will bidders be released because of errors.
 - (d) The undersigned is licensed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.
- (e) The undersigned hereby certifies that this Proposal is genuine and is not sham or collusive, or made in the interest or in behalf of any person not herein named, and that the undersigned has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a sham bid; or any other person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding, that the undersigned has not in any manner sought, by collusion, to secure for itself an advantage over any other bidder and that the unit prices proposed herein shall remain fully in effect for 180 calendar days from bid opening.

I declare under penalty of perjury that all statements or representations made herein are true and correct.

	Elecnor Belco Electric, Ir	ic.
	BIDDE	R'S NAME
	Sell he	
	10tm 18	, John Won
	AUTHORIZE	ED SIGNATURE
DATE: July 21, 2020		Corporation
	TYPE OF ORGANI	ZATION: INDIVIDUAL,
	PARTNERSHIP (OR CORPORATION
	14320 Albers Way, Chi	no, CA 91710
		DRESS
	909-993-5470	909-993-5476
	TELEPHONE	FAX
7/21/21	720210	
7/31/21	738518	
Expiration Date	STATE OF CALIFOR	NIA LICENSE NUMBER

SECTION 3A.1 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS/REFERENCES - TRASK AVE./ROXEY DR. HSIPL-5328(084)

Local Assistance Procedures Manual

Exhibit 12-B Bidden's List of Subcontractors (BBE and NOW-BBE)

Exhibit 12-B Bidder's List of Subcontractor (DBE and Non-DBE) Part 1

As of March 1, 2015 Contractors (and sub-contractors) westing to bid on public works contracts shall be registered with the State Division of Industrial Relations and certified to bid on Public Works contracts. Please register at https://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/Contractor-Registration.html In accordance with Title 49, Section 26.11 of the Code of Federal Regulations, and Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, as amended, the following information is required for each sub-contractor who will perform work amounting to more than one half of one percent (U.S.) of the Fotal Base Bid or \$10,000 (whichever is greater). Photocopy, this form for additional forms.

r		1 1			11	, ,									1 1
Armual Grozs Receipts	<\$1 million <\$5 million	Age of firm (1) vis.	S\$1 million S\$5 million	Age of firm, 27 yrs.	455 million		Age of Firm: yrs.	<55 million	Are of Firm vrs	<\$1 million	(\$5 million	Age of Firm: yrs	CS1 million	ASS million	c\$15 million
DBE Cort Number			-0												
(A/N)		2		2							N=88				
Contractor License Number Off Reg Number	2.0% 374600	0)080000001	7200lp		27-44 100005245										
Bid Item Sub- contracted	2.0%	+	7 84	77.	17.4] []									£
Subcontract	5012/2\$	42-18	450 160 7 8 A 720016	ancing b	; '	中大大									
Line Item & Description	41-2.8%	400 Signiffying 422	12%	tio) - 516	- - -									
Subcontractor Name and Location	Membrinsp company	19-ton. CA	0	Corona, CA	City State		TOEST.	City State		-dmeh	City, State		гуалте:	City, State	

Distribution: 1) Original Local Agency File 2) Copy DLAE W/ Award Package

Page I of? January 2019

SECTION 3B.1 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS/REFERENCES - TRASK AVE. AT NEWLAND ST. HSIPL-5328(085)

Local Americance Procedures Manual

Exhibit 12-B Bidder's List of Subcontractors (DBE and NON-DBE)

Bidder's List of Subcontractor (DBE and Non-DBE) Part 1

As of March 1, 2015 Contractors (and sub-contractors) withing to bid on public works contracts shall be registered with the State Division of Industrial Relations and ecrtified to bid on Public Works contracts. Please register at: https://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/Contractor-Registration.html Exhibit 12-B

In accordance with Title 49, Section 26.11 of the Code of Federal Bogulations, and Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, as amended, the following information is required for each sub-contractor who will perform work amounting to more than one half of one percent (0.5%) of the Fotal Base Bid or \$10,000 (whichever is greater). Photocopy this forms for additional firms.

Annual Grass Rereipts	452 million 455 million	SAD million	5	C\$2 million	<\$10 million	Ags of Firm Z U vrs.	<\$1 million	455 million	4510 million	Age of firm: vra.	<51 million	455 million	CS10 million	. St. neillion	Age of Firm yes	<51 million	<\$5 million	<\$1.0 million	<\$15 million	Age of Firm: VIS.	C51 million	<\$5 mallion	<510 million	<\$15 million	Age of Firm: yrs.
Number Number																				American Company					Physical Court
(Y/N)	-	2		14	2										3	-									
Contractor Gleise Norther MR Reg Nimber	Sales October	- 23 5 1 6	405000001	10 114 17 00 lb	4: 271	\$62 500000 1															0.00 0.00				
Perrentage of Bid Item Sub- Contracted	4.47.	-			_																				
Subcontract	509/614	\$22 4th	(CA)	\$36,3%0	7	444																			
line Item & Description	l	Signing and	Striping	一井	. ^	Civil																			The second secon
Subcontractor Name and Location	Chino b Compound	Orty, Stated:	Bloom my ten, cot	Name: EBS (Temeral	City Catalon Control	Corona, CA	Name:		city, state:		Name:		Crty, State:			Name:	i i	City, State			Name:	Pictor	City, State.		

Distribution : 1) Original-Local Agency File 그 Copy-DLAF w/ Award Parkage

Page 1 of 2 January 2019

SECTION 3C.1 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS/REFERENCES - Speed Radar Feedback Signs HSIPL-5328(086)

Local Acustance Procedures Manual

Exhibit 12-B Bidden's List of Subcontractors (DBE and NON-DBE)

Exhibit 12-B Bidder's List of Subcontractor (DBE and Non-DBE) Part 1

de of March 1, 2015 Contractors (and sub-contractors) wishing to hid on public works contracts shall be registered with the State Division of Industrial Relations and certified to bid on Public Works contracts. Please register at: https://www.dlr.ca.gov/Public-Works/Contractor-Registration.html In accordance with Title 49, Section 26.11 of the Code of Federal Regulations, and Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, as amended, the following information is required for each sub-contractor who will perform work amounting to more than one half of one percent (0.5%) of the Total Base Bid or \$10,000 (whichever is greater). Photocopy this form for additional firms.

Subscript actor Native and Incading	Line (tesu & Description	Sulpressite on t	Per Lenkage of Rid Irom Cuit- contracted	Cunti actur DBC (y/N)	D6E-Cert Number	Aumund Grass Ret.ei plas
1	3			2711,000	(<s1 million<="" td=""></s1>
G	Topky Color		(3	1 Page 1	3)	CS10 million
School of the	Standard S	0177		100000000		Staniffical
Name: Class Genovet Ou	(B)			(M) 100 CH	(<\$1 million
city, State		-			3	Sylu million
coverna the the	· Cottab	1-16-4-10C	3)	Local September)	Age of Firm SEC VIK
Name:		,)		C\$3 million
City States		-26-4				CS5 million
NO ON						C\$15 million
000						Age of Firm:yrs.
Name.						1 CSL million
Oity, State:						(\$10 million
						(415 million
Charles						Age of miles, yes.
						<\$5 million
City, State						CS10 million
						<515 million
						Age of Firm: yrs.
Name:						LS2 Million
City, State:						<\$10 million
						運し
						Age of furth. VIS.

Distribution, 1) Onginal-Local Agency file: 2) Copy-DLAE w/ Award Package

Dage 1 of 2

AFFP 97512 City Project No. 7150-2

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF ORANGE }

SS

I am a citizen of the United States; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am the principle clerk of the printer of ORANGE COUNTY NEWS, a newspaper of general circulation, published ONCE WEEKLY in the city of GARDEN GROVE, County of ORANGE, which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court of the County of ORANGE, State of California under the date of March 20, 1964, Case Number A-31502; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type not smaller than nonpareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

July 03, 2020; July 10, 2020

That said newspaper was regularly issued and circulated on those dates.
SIGNED:

Orange County News

Subscribed to and sworn by me this 10th day of July 2020.

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE NOTICE INVITING SEALED BIDS CITY PROJECT NO. 7150, 7151 and 7152

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids to furnish material, equipment, and labor for "TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS AND SPEED RADAR FEEDBACK SIGNS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS", will be received by the City Clerk in City Hall, 11222 Acacia Parkway, Garden Grove, California 92840.

The Engineer's Estimate is \$770,000. The proposed project generally consists of traffic signal modifications, striping modifications, signage installation, handicap ramp installation and installation of speed radar feedback signs.

Plans, specifications and contract documents can be purchased from the Engineering Division for fifty dollars (\$50). Please call (714) 741-5192 or email rjacot@ggcity.org for additional information.

Bids are due in the City Clerk's Office on Wednesday, July 29, 2020 at 10:00 a.m., and will be opened in Conference Room 1-South, first floor, in City Hall. Due to Covid-19 and social distancing recommendations, the bid opening will be teleconferenced; teleconferencing information will be made available at least 7 days ahead of the bid opening date.

Direct ANY and ALL questions to Mr. Ken Vu, P.E., Associate Engineer, (714) 741-

/s/ Teresa Pomeroy. CMC City Clerk Orange County News 7/3,10/2020-97512

00007270 00097512

75 LEGAL OCN-CITY OF GARDEN GROVE P.O. BOX 3070 GARDEN GROVE, CA 92842 Fwd: City of Garden Grove - Notice Inviting Sealed Bids - Project Nos. 7150, 7151, 7152

From: Lizabeth Vasquez < lizv@ggcity.org>

Thu, Jul 16, 2020 02:43 PM

Subject: Fwd: City of Garden Grove - Notice Inviting Sealed Bids - Project Nos. 7150,

1 attachment

7151, 7152

To: Ken Vu <kenv@ggcity.org>

Thank you,

Liz Vasquez City Clerk's Office | Ext. 5043

From: "Liz Vasquez" < lizv@ggcity.org>

To: "bids" <bids@napc.me>, "bidamerica.com" <planroom@bidamerica.com>, "dodge bidding" <dodge.bidding@construction.com>, "ebidboard.com" <planroom@ebidboard.com>, "Nancy Rivers" <NRivers@ebidboard.com>

Cc: "Ken Vu" <kenv@ggcity.org>, "Teresa Pomeroy" <teresap@ggcity.org>, "Amanda Pollock"

<amandap@ggcity.org>

Sent: Thursday, July 2, 2020 5:12:19 PM

Subject: City of Garden Grove - Notice Inviting Sealed Bids - Project Nos. 7150, 7151, 7152

Good afternoon,

Please publish or post by July 3, 2020.

City of Garden Inviting Sealed Bids for: TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS AND SPEED RADAR FEEDBACK SIGNS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS, City Project Nos. 7150, 7151, 7152.

Please see attached notice. Also, please confirm receipt of notice.

Your assistance with this request is appreciated.

Thank you,

Liz Vasquez

Deputy City Clerk City of Garden Grove Tel. 714.741.5043 | 714.741.5040

Email: lizv@ggcity.org

Bid Summary - Notice Inviting Sealed Bids - Project Nos 7150, 7151, 7152.pdf 91 KB Project Title: TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS AND

SPEED RADAR FEEDBACK SIGNS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Project Limits: Various Locations

Engineer Estimates: \$770,000

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE NOTICE INVITING SEALED BIDS CITY PROJECT NO. 7150, 7151 and 7152

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids to furnish material, equipment, and labor for "TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS AND SPEED RADAR FEEDBACK SIGNS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS", will be received by the City Clerk in City Hall, 11222 Acacia Parkway, Garden Grove, California 92840.

The Engineer's Estimate is \$770,000. The proposed project generally consists of traffic signal modifications, striping modifications, signage installation, handicap ramp installation and installation of speed radar feedback signs.

Plans, specifications and contract documents can be purchased from the Engineering Division for fifty dollars (\$50). Please call (714) 741-5192 or email rjacot@ggcity.org for additional information.

Bids are due in the City Clerk's Office on **Wednesday**, **July 29**, **2020 at 10:00 a.m.**, and will be opened in Conference Room 1-South, first floor, in City Hall. Due to Covid-19 and social distancing recommendations, the bid opening will be teleconferenced; teleconferencing information will be made available at least 7 days ahead of the bid opening date.

Direct ANY and ALL questions to Mr. Ken Vu, P.E., Associate Engineer, (714) 741-5184.

/s/ Teresa Pomeroy, CMC City Clerk

Date:

June 30, 2020

Publish:

July 3, 2020 and July 10, 2020

Project Information

FORM

Form Type:

PWC-100

Project Award

Date:

9/8/2020

AWARDING BODY INFORMATION

Name:

City of Garden Grove

Primary Contact:

Mark Uphus

Address:

11222 Acacia Parkway

Primary Email:

marku@ci.garden-

grove.ca.us

Garden Grove, CA

92842

Work Phone:

7147415191

PROJECT INFORMATION

Install a New Traffic

Project Name:

Signal at Trask Ave and Project #:

Roxey Dr

Brief

Install a new traffic

115700

Description:

signal

Contract #:

1

7150

Contract Amount:

\$320000.00

Number of Prime

Contractors:

Total Project

Cost:

\$320000.00

Alternative

Model:

None Apply

DIR Project ID:

345515

Description of

Location:

Trask Ave. at Roxey Dr.

County:

ORANGE

Project Information 2

PWC-100

Project Name: Install a New

Traffic Signal at

Trask Ave and Roxey

Project #: 7150

Contract #: 115700

Status: New

Submission

Dr

PROJECT INFORMATION

Project Dates

Bid:

First Advertised

7/3/2020

Estimated or Actual

Start:

10/12/2020

Estimated or Actual

Completion:

6/1/2021

Project Information

FORM

Form Type:

PWC-100

Project Award

Date:

9/8/2020

AWARDING BODY INFORMATION

Name:

City of Garden Grove

Primary Contact:

Mark Uphus

Address:

11222 Acacia Parkway

Primary Email:

marku@ci.garden-

grove.ca.us

Garden Grove,CA

92842

Work Phone:

7147415191

PROJECT INFORMATION

Traffic Signal

Project Name:

Modifications at Trask

Project #:

7151

1

Ave and Newland St

Brief

Traffic Signal

117600

Description:

Modifications

Contract #:

Contract

Amount:

\$310000.00

Number of Prime

Contractors:

Total Project

Cost:

\$310000.00

Alternative

Model:

None Apply

DIR Project ID:

345534

Description of

Trask Ave. at Newland St.

County:

ORANGE

Location:

Project Information 2

PWC-100

Project Name: Traffic Signal

Modifications at

Trask Ave and

Project #: 7151

Contract #: 117600

Status: New

Submission

Newland St

PROJECT INFORMATION

Project Dates

First Advertised

7/3/2020

Estimated or Actual

Bid:

Start:

10/12/2020

Estimated or Actual

Completion:

6/1/2021

Project Information

FORM

Form Type:

PWC-100

Project Award

Date:

9/8/2020

AWARDING BODY INFORMATION

Name:

City of Garden Grove

Primary Contact:

Mark Uphus

Address:

11222 Acacia Parkway

Primary Email:

marku@ci.garden-

grove.ca.us

Garden Grove, CA

92842

Work Phone:

7147415191

PROJECT INFORMATION

Installation of 42 Speed

Radar Feedback Signs

Project Name:

Project #:

7152

21 School Crossing

Locations

Brief

Install speed radar

Contract #:

1177000

1

Description:

signs

Contract Amount:

\$162000.00

Number of Prime

Contractors:

Total Project

Cost:

\$162000.00

Alternative

Model:

None Apply

DIR Project ID:

345540

Description of

21 locations in Garden Grove County:

ORANGE

Location:

Project Information 2

PWC-100

Project Name: Installation of

42

Speed Radar

Project #: 7152

Contract #: 1177000

Status: New Submission

Feedback Signs at 21 School Crossing

Locations

PROJECT INFORMATION

Project Dates

First Advertised

7/3/2020

Estimated or Actual

10/12/2020